Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 544 48.3 48.3 48.3
Female 584 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 414 36.7 36.7 36.7
Republican 384 34.0 34.0 70.7
Independen 331 29.3 29.3 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is

doing as President?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 534 47.4 47.4 47.4
Disapprove 537 47.6 47.6 95.0
Neutral or 56 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Which primary or caucus are you going to vote in?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 412 36.6 36.6 36.6
Primary or
f)emocratic 497 44.0 44.0 80.6
Primary or
Unsure 219 19.4 19.4 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Who would you be most likely to vote for in the
Republican primary or caucus in 20207
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 378 33.5 91.7 91.7
Bill Weld 25 2.2 6.0 97.6
Joe Walsh 10 0.9 2.4 100.0
Total 412 36.6 100.0
Missing System 716 63.4



Total

1128

100.0

Of the following Democratic candidates for President, who
would you be most likely to support?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 149 13.2 30.0 30.0
Bernie 136 12.0 27.3 57.3
Elizabeth 63 5.6 12.8 70.1
Pete 27 2.4 5.5 75.6
Andrew 38 3.4 7.7 83.3
Michael 37 3.3 7.4 90.7
Amy 18 1.6 3.5 94.3
Tom Steyer 6 0.6 1.3 95.6
Tulsi 6 0.5 1.2 96.8
Deval 0 0.0 0.0 96.8
John 3 0.2 0.5 97.4
Michael 2 0.2 0.5 97.8
Someone 11 1.0 2.2 100.0
Total 497 44.0 100.0
Missing System 631 56.0
Total 1128 100.0

VIl you detinitely vote Tor your candidate or Is there at
least a chance you could change your mind and vote for

enmanna alea?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I will 269 23.8 55.3 55.3
definitely
There’s a 217 19.3 44.7 100.0
chance |
could
~Ahanmna
Total 486 43.1 100.0
Missing System 642 56.9
Total 1128 100.0

Regardless of who you will vote for, who do you think will
be the Democratic nominee?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Joe Biden 261 23.2 52.6 52.6
Bernie 120 10.6 241 76.7

Elizabeth 46 4.1 9.3 85.9

Pete 8 0.7 1.6 87.5

Andrew 12 1.1 25 90.1

Michael 24 2.2 4.9 94.9



Missing
Total

Amy 4
Tom Steyer 6
Tulsi 4
Deval 5
John 4
Michael 3
Total 497
System 631

1128

0.4 0.8
0.5 1.2
0.3 0.7
0.4 1.0
0.3 0.7
0.2 0.5

44.0 100.0

56.0

100.0

95.7
97.0
97.7
98.7
99.5
100.0

Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 20167

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 227 20.1 45.6 45.6
Bernie 177 15.7 35.7 81.3
Someone 30 2.7 6.1 87.5
Did not 62 5.5 12.5 100.0
vote in
Total 497 44.0 100.0
Missing System 631 56.0
Total 1128 100.0

IT your choice or candidate does not receive the

Democratic nomination, will you still vote for the
Namaecratic naminan?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 355 31.5 71.6 71.6
No 65 5.7 13.0 84.6
Depends 77 6.8 15.4 100.0
on who is
Total 497 44.0 100.0
Missing System 631 56.0
Total 1128 100.0
Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 560 49.6 49.6 49.6
Joe Biden 568 50.4 50.4 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 548 48.6 48.6 48.6



Bernie 580 51.4 51.4 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 568 50.4 50.4 50.4
Elizabeth 560 49.6 49.6 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Pete Buttigieg?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 574 50.9 50.9 50.9
Pete 554 49.1 49.1 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 452 40.0 40.0 40.0
Hillary 462 41.0 41.0 81.0
Someone 122 10.8 10.8 91.8
Did not 92 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

vvhichn ot the 1oliowing political ideologies do you most

idantifuv ac?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 139 12.3 12.3 12.3
Somewhat 239 21.2 21.2 33.5
Moderate 341 30.3 30.3 63.8
Somewhat 239 21.2 21.2 84.9
Very 170 15.1 15.1 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for
president, which one of the following is the single most

important issue in deciding for whom you will vote

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The 416 36.9 36.9 36.9
Impeachme 95 8.4 8.4 45.3
Social 152 13.4 13.4 58.8
Health care 184 16.4 16.4 75.1



Immigration 81 7.2 7.2 82.3

Gun control 48 4.2 4.2 86.5
Foreign 38 3.3 3.3 89.9
policy and

The 89 7.9 7.9 97.8
Education 25 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

How much of the live coverage of the Senate
impeachment trial will you watch?-- almost all of it, a lot of
it, some of it, hardly any of it, or none of it?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Almost all 181 16.1 16.1 16.1
A lot of it 193 17.1 17.1 33.1
Some of it 347 30.8 30.8 63.9
Hardly any 233 20.6 20.6 84.5
None of it 174 15.5 15.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Based on what you know, do you think the US Senate
should or should not vote to remove Trump from office?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid The 579 51.3 51.3 51.3

Senate

should

vintA A

The 549 48.7 48.7 100.0

Senate

should not

vintA t~

Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you believe that the Senate should call witnesses in
the impeachment trial of President Trump?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 658 58.4 58.4 58.4
No 326 28.9 28.9 87.3
Unsure 143 12.7 12.7 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose Prince Harry and Meghan
Markle’s decision to leave the Royal Family?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid Support 594 52.7 52.7 52.7
Oppose 223 19.8 19.8 72.5
Never 311 27.5 27.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic 127 11.2 11.2 11.2
or Latino
White or 730 64.7 64.7 75.9
Black or 178 15.8 15.8 91.7
Asian 38 3.4 3.4 95.1
Other or 56 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 198 17.6 17.6 17.6
30-49 399 35.3 35.3 52.9
50-64 345 30.5 30.5 83.5
65 or more 186 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High 223 19.8 19.8 19.8
Some 345 30.6 30.6 50.3
College 358 31.8 31.8 82.1
Postgrad 202 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 245 21.7 21.7 21.7
South 389 34.5 34.5 56.2
Midwest 240 21.3 21.3 77.5
West 254 22.5 22.5 100.0
Total 1128 100.0 100.0

Mode



Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 387 34.3 34.3 34.3
Landline 741 65.7 65.7 100.0

Total 1128 100.0 100.0
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